
PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING
MOTION TO COMPEL IMES AND
DEPOSITIONS
NO. CV-15-0286-JLQ

- 1 -

Betts Patterson Mines
One Convention Place
701 Pike Street, Suite 1400
Seattle, Washington 98101-3927
(206) 292-9988

139114.00602/103930602v.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES P.S.
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Washington, DC 20037
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Attorneys for Defendants Mitchell and Jessen

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SPOKANE

SULEIMAN ABDULLAH SALIM, et
al.,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

JAMES E. MITCHELL and JOHN
JESSEN,

Defendants.

NO. CV-15-0286-JLQ

(PROPOSED) ORDER
GRANTING DEFENDANTS’
MOTION TO COMPEL IMES
AND DEPOSITIONS, AND FOR
RELIEF FROM RELATED
DEADLINES

Without Oral Argument
December 16, 2016
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This Court, pursuant to Defendants’ Motion to Compel IMEs and Depositions and

for Relief from Related Deadlines, and for good cause shown, hereby ORDERS:

Defendants’ Motion to Compel is GRANTED.

1. Plaintiffs Suleiman Abdullah Salim and Mohamed Ahmed Ben Soud

will submit to independent medical examinations and attend depositions in the

United States no later than January 17, 2017;

2. Plaintiff Obaid Ullah will attend a deposition in the United States no

later than January 17, 2017; and

3. This Court’s scheduling order, ECF No. 59, shall be amended as

follows:

 Defendants shall be afforded until the latter of two-weeks after an

IME or deposition is completed within which to produce a

Fed.R.Civ.P. 26(a)(2)(B) report from each of their experts that

conducts an IME.

 Plaintiffs shall be afforded until two-weeks after services of a report

from Defendants to serve a rebuttal report.

IT IS SO ORDERED. The Clerk is hereby directed to enter this Order and

furnish copies to counsel.

DATES this ___________ day of ________________ November, 2016.
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__________________________________
Honorable Justin L. Quackenbush
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